

CITY OF ANGLETON CITY COUNCIL MINUTES 120 S. CHENANGO STREET, ANGLETON, TEXAS 77515 TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2022 AT 6:00 PM

Mayor | Jason Perez
Mayor Pro-Tem | John Wright
Council Members | Cecil Booth, Christiene Daniel, Mark Gongora, Travis Townsend
City Manager | Chris Whittaker
Interim City Secretary | Michelle Perez

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO V.T.C.A., GOVERNMENT CODE, CHAPTER 551, THAT THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF ANGLETON WILL CONDUCT A MEETING, OPEN TO THE PUBLIC, ON TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2022, AT 6:00 P.M., AT THE CITY OF ANGLETON COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 120 S. CHENANGO STREET ANGLETON, TEXAS 77515.

DECLARATION OF A QUORUM AND CALL TO ORDER

With a quorum present, Mayor Perez called the Council Meeting to order at 6:01 P.M.

PRESENT

Mayor Jason Perez
Mayor Pro-Tem John Wright
Council Member Cecil Booth
Council Member Mark Gongora
Council Member Travis Townsend
Council Member Christiene Daniel

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Council Member Gongora led the Pledge of Allegiance.

INVOCATION

Council Member Booth led the invocation.

REGULAR AGENDA

1. Discussion and possible action on a resolution changing the authorized persons to act as signatories on city accounts at First State Bank.

Upon a motion by Mayor Pro-Tem Wright and seconded by Council Member Daniel, Council approved resolution 20220712-001 approving the "Bank Records" for the purpose of changing the authorized persons to act as signatories on city accounts at First State Bank; providing for repeal; and providing for an effective date. Removing

Frances Aguilar and adding Michelle Perez as signatories. The motion passed unanimously.

2. Discussion and possible action on a TxDOT grant application for a Bicycle and Pedestrian Shared Paths initiative in the downtown Angleton area.

Presentation was provided by Patty Swords, City Grant Coordinator & Special Projects and John Peterson, City Engineer with HDR, Inc.

3. Discussion on the 2022-2023 Proposed Budget.

Discussion took place between Staff and Council regarding Human Resources, Development Services, IT, Emergency Management, Communications and Marketing, City Secretary and Municipal Court department budgets.

Council recessed at 8:16 P.M. and returned at 8:33 P.M.

Council continued the budget discussion with Tenecha Williams, Interim Finance Director.

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 9:49 P.M.

These minutes were approved by Angleton City Council on this the 13th day of September, 2022.

CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS

Jason Perez

Mayør

Attest:

Michelle Perez, TRMC

City Secretary